PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Randy Willardsen	08/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BURCON NUTRASCIENCE (MB) CORP.	
Street Address:	1388 Waller Avenue	
City:	Winnipeg, Manitoba	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	R3T 1P9	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13532878

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 4165951163

 Phone:
 4165951155

 Email:
 mailsim@simip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Sim & McBurney

Address Line 1: 6th Floor

Address Line 2: 330 University Avenue
Address Line 4: Toronto, CANADA M5G 1R7

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7865-707 MIS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael I. Stewart

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_Willardsen#page1.tif source=Assignment_Willardsen#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028953 FRAME: 0129 \$40.00 135328<u>7</u>

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Randy Willardsen, citizen of United States of America; Martin SCHWEIZER, citizen of Germany; and Kevin I. SEGALL, citizen of Canada; and residing respectively at 1933 Park Oak Drive, Roseville, CA 95611, U.S.A.; 117 Haig Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R2M 0E3; and 31 Dunbar Crescent, Winnipeg, Manitoba, Canada, R3P 0W6, and have invented certain new and useful improvements in CANOLA PROTEIN PRODUCT WITH LOW PHYTIC ACID CONTENT ("C702") for which invention we executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America on June 26, 2012 as US Patent Application No. 13/532,878; and

WHEREAS, we verily believe ourselves to be the original, first and coinventors of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, BURCON NUTRASCIENCE (MB) CORP., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Province of Manitoba, sometimes referred to as "said assignee" having a place of business at 1388 Waller Avenue, Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3T 1P9, Canada, are desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, any and all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued thereon in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), to us in hand paid by the said BURCON NUTRASCIENCE (MB) CORP., and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Randy Willardsen, Martin Schweizer, and Kevin I. Segall, and have sold, assigned, transferred and set over and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof and all international priority rights associated therewith all to be held by us had this assignment not been made, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and the duly constituted authorities of all foreign countries of the world to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND we further agree that we will promptly, upon request and without further compensation, do all lawful acts including the execution of all necessary documents, and the giving of testimony that in the opinion of the said assignee, its successors and

PATENT REEL: 028953 FRAME: 0130 assigns may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording and maintaining the title of said assignee, its successors and assigns thereto, and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents, and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seal this on 23 day of $A \cup q \cup S \dot{T}$, 2012.

Randy Willardsen

Martin Schweizer

Kevin I. Segall

On this 23 day of Aug., 2012, before me, the subscribers, personally appeared Randy Willardsen, Martin Schweizer; and Kevin I. Segall-to me known to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and they acknowledged that they executed the same.

Notary Public

ROBERT C. ARTHUR Lawyer & Notary Public entitled to practise in Manitoba 304-2265 Pembina Hwy, Winnipeg, MB R3T 5J3

PATENT REEL: 028953 FRAME: 0131

RECORDED: 09/13/2012